2025 Academic Calendar

# | Name Day of week | Date

1 Graduation: Adelaide (St Peter's Cathedral) Thursday 13 February 2025
2 | Applications Close 5pm AEDT: Research Grants (Round 1) - TBC Friday 14 February 2025
3 | Applications Close: Domestic coursework students commencing Sem... | Friday 14 February 2025
4 | New Staff Orientation Monday 17 February 2025
5 | Semester 1 begins Monday 24 February 2025
6 | Semester 1 Main Census Date Tuesday 18 March 2025

7 | Non-Teaching Period Begins Monday 14 April 2025

8 | Applications Close: International Coursework Students commencing S... | Tuesday 15 April 2025

9 | Public Holiday: Good Friday (Western Rite) Friday 18 April 2025

10 | Public Holiday: Easter Monday (Western Rite) Monday 21 April 2025

11 | University Holiday: Easter Tuesday (Western Rite) Tuesday 22 April 2025

12 | Non-teaching period ends Friday 25 April 2025

13 | Public Holiday: ANZAC Day Friday 25 April 2025

14 | Applications Close 5pm AEST: Research Grants (Round 2) - TBC Friday 9 May 2025

15 | Last date to withdraw from a unit without Academic Penalty Friday 30 May 2025

16 | Graduation: Brisbane (St John's Cathedral) Friday 30 May 2025

17 | Study Week begins Monday 2 June 2025

18 | Research Day Wednesday 4 June 2025

19 | Teaching Conference Thursday 5 June 2025

20 | Examination Week begins Monday 9 June 2025

21 | Public Holiday: King's Birthday Monday 9 June 2025

22 | Results Published (Semester 1) Friday 11 July 2025

23 | Semester 2 begins Monday 28 July 2025

24 | Semester 2 Main Census Date Tuesday 19 August 2025
25 | Applications Close 5pm AEST: Research Grants (Round 3) - TBC Friday 29 August 2025
26 | Non teaching period begins Monday 22 September 2025
27 | Non-teaching period ends Friday 3 October 2025
28 | Last date to withdraw from a unit without Academic Penalty Friday 31 October 2025

29 | Study Week begins Monday 3 November 2025
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